

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18005/2009

F.C.I, SANGRUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19510 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 19735 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21571 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22271 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22870 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22908 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23011 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23381 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23384 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23388 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23457 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24566 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24567 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

.....Contd. 2

ITEM NO. 132

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await appearance of the sole Respondent in SLP(C) Nos.

18005/2009, 19510/2009 & 19735/2009. Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab therein has been served with the notice.

In SLP(C) No. 21571/2009, await service of notice.

Issue fresh notice to the Respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 22271, 22870, 23011, 23381, 23384, 23388 and 23457 of 2009.

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 22908, 24566 and 24567 of 2009.

List the matters on 02.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

ps